

HB1267_L.006

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

HB22-1267 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, line 5, strike "**professionals**" and
2 substitute "**providers**".
- 3 Page 3, line 23, strike "HEALTH-CARE PROFESSIONALS;" and substitute
4 "PROVIDERS;".
- 5 Page 4, line 4, strike "HEALTH-CARE PROFESSIONALS" and substitute
6 "PROVIDERS".
- 7 Page 4, line 9, strike "HEALTH-CARE PROFESSIONALS" and substitute
8 "PROVIDERS".
- 9 Page 5, line 2, strike "HEALTH-CARE PROFESSIONAL." and substitute
10 "PROVIDER."
- 11 Page 5, strike line 18, and substitute "**training - health-care providers**
12 **- grants - definition.** (1) AS USED IN THIS SECTION, "HEALTH-CARE
13 PROVIDER" MEANS AN INDIVIDUAL LICENSED, CERTIFIED, OR REGISTERED
14 PURSUANT TO THIS TITLE 12 TO PROVIDE HEALTH-CARE SERVICES.
15 "HEALTH-CARE PROVIDER" DOES NOT INCLUDE A VETERINARIAN.
16 (2) EACH".
- 17 Page 1, line 102, strike "**PROFESSIONALS,**" and substitute "**PROVIDERS,**".

** ** ** ** **